

WATER WELL RE		WWC-5	1303			ion of Water		W 11 ID		
		e in Well Use				rces App. No		Well ID	N. 1	
1 LOCATION OF WA	TER WELL:	Fraction	1/		Section	on Number	Township Numb		ge Number	
County:		1/4 1/4	1/4		D	1 4 1 1	<u>T</u> S	R	□E □W	
2 WELL OWNER: Last Business:	t Name:	First:					here well is located			
Address:				direction II	om nea	arest town or ii	itersection): If at owne	r s address, c	ineck nere:	
Address:										
City:	State:	ZIP:								
3 LOCATE WELL	4 DEPTH OF COM	IPI ETED W	FII.		ft	5 Lotitud	e:		(daaimal daamaaa)	
WITH "X" IN	Depth(s) Groundwater 1				It.					
SECTION BOX:	2) ft. 3									
N	WELL'S STATIC WA					Source for Latitude/Longitude: GPS (unit make/model:) (WAAS enabled? Tyes No) Land Survey Topographic Map Online Mapper:				
	☐ below land surface.									
NW NE	above land surface,	measured on (r	mo-day-	yr)						
	Pump test data: Well w									
E E	after hours									
SW SE		ater was								
	after hours Estimated Yield:		•••••	gpm		6 Elevati	6 Elevation :ft. ☐ Ground Level ☐ TOC			
S	Bore Hole Diameter:			ft and						
mile							Other			
7 WELL WATER TO										
1. Domestic:	5. ☐ Public Wa	ter Supply: wel	II ID			10. □ Oil 1	Field Water Supply: 1	ease		
☐ Household	6. ☐ Dewaterin						ole: well ID			
☐ Lawn & Garden	7. Aquifer Re								l	
☐ Livestock	8. Monitorin						rmal: how many bore			
2. Irrigation	9. Environmenta				••••		ed Loop _ Horizon			
3. ☐ Feedlot	Air Sparge			Extraction			n Loop Surface D			
4. 🗌 Industrial	☐ Recovery	☐ Injec	ction			13. ∐ Othe	er (specify):			
Was a chemical/bacterio		itted to KDH	E ? □	Yes 🔲 1	No I	If yes, date s	ample was submitte	:d:		
Water well disinfected?										
8 TYPE OF CASING U									l Threaded	
Casing diameter										
Casing height above land su				lbs.	/ft.	Wall thickne	ess or gauge No	•••••		
TYPE OF SCREEN OR I			DITE				(0 :0)			
☐ Steel ☐ Stainle		_	PVC		11-\	☐ Other	(Specify)	•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
☐ Brass ☐ Galvai SCREEN OR PERFORA	nized Steel Conc		None u	ised (open	noie)					
		auze Wrapped	□та	rch Cut	□ Dri	lled Holes	☐ Other (Specify)			
Louvered Shutter						ne (Open Hol				
SCREEN-PERFORATEI	O INTERVALS: From	1 ft. to		ft Fro	m	ft. to .	ft From	ft. to	ft.	
	X INTERVALS: From									
9 GROUT MATERIAL										
Grout Intervals: From										
Nearest source of possible	contamination:									
☐ Septic Tank	Lateral Line					ivestock Pens		cide Storage		
Sewer Lines	Cess Pool		vage La	goon		uel Storage		oned Water V	Well	
☐ Watertight Sewer Line ☐ Other (Specify)					□F	ertilizer Stora	ge ☐ Oil We	ell/Gas Well		
Direction from well?	•••••	Distance	from w	 119			ft			
10 FROM TO	LITHOLOG		IIOIII W	FRON			ITHO. LOG (cont.) o		GINTERVALS	
10 11(6)(1	Limolov	JIC EGG		TRON		10	TITIO. ECO (cont.) o	r Le Gon (SHYPERYPES	
					\top					
					\neg					
Notes:										
11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was constructed, reconstructed, or plugged										
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year)										
Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No										
under the business name of										
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.										

KSA 82a-1212 Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html

Reply to: (785) 296-3565 FAX (785) 296-5509 Bureau of Water - Geology Section 1000 S. W. Jackson, Ste. 420 Topeka, KS 66612-1367



ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

I, Karen Uhlaender	of		1062 RD 9		
			(Landowner's a	ddress)	
Atwood KS 67730 (City) (State) the SE quarter of the SW_q			er on which a wa		
Range 35 E/ $\hat{\mathbb{W}}$, in Rawl	ins	Count	y, Kansas whi	ch is appro	ximately
2970 feet north/south, and	<u>1650</u> f	eet east/wes	t of the appare	ent <u>SE</u>	section
corner. The water well was drill	ed in <u>Augus</u>	st 2017	(moi	nth/year).	
I hereby request that	Murfin Dril Company I (Operator		÷	leave the wa	ter well,
which was drilled by Tempora	ary Water Per	mit #	20170201	, u	nplugged,
and I will assume all responsi	oility for the p	olugging of s	aid water well i	n accordance	e with the
requirements of the Kansas Depa	artment of Hea	alth and Envi	ronment regulati	ion K.A.R. 2	8-30-7.
LANDOWNER: Aue Wland (Signature) Karen Uhlaender	10/07/17 (Date)	OPER (Signat By:	TOR: TURE Ure)	ybell	<u>/0/18</u> /17 (Date)
(Print)			gent)		
IF ADDITIONAL LANDOWN	ER				
(Signature)	(Date)			RE	CEIVED
(Print)				NOV	1 4 2017

WWC-7 R/Geology/WWC forms – standard/ db 10/25/2012 **BUREAU OF WATER**

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 (785) 564-6700



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, Kansas 66612 (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary

Governor Sam Brownback

August 23, 2017

MURFIN DRILLING INC PO BOX 661 COLBY KS 67701

QO170281

RE:

Temporary Permit File No. 20170201

Dear Sir or Madam:

Your application for temporary permit to appropriate water for beneficial use has been examined, approved, and a permit is enclosed.

The approval of your application constitutes a temporary permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, as set forth in the application. This permit does not give authority to any right-of-way, or authorize injury to, or trespass upon public or private property, does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a 301 through 305 to construct any dam or other obstruction; nor does it obviate the necessity of assent from Federal or Local Governmental authorities, when necessary. Records must be maintained from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined.

Abandoned water wells must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the legal transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the well must be forwarded to the KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, suite 420, Topeka, Kansas, 66612, telephone (785) 296-5524. More information is available online at: http://kdheks.gov/waterwell

K.S.A. 82a-728 sets forth, in essence, that it is unlawful to divert or threaten to divert water for the type of use you propose without first acquiring approval of the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources. K.S.A. 82a-737 sets forth that violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, any adopted rule or regulation, or any order of the Chief Engineer, may be subject to a civil penalty of up to \$1000, per violation. Each day that any such violation occurs can be considered a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (785) 564-6643.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED

NOV 1 4 2017

Austin McColloch Environmental Scientist Water Appropriation Program

Chate Moller

BUREAU OF WATER

Enclosures

pc:

Karen Uhlaender

Woofter Pump & Well Inc.

000430 63-44

Topeka • Olathe • Manhattan • Garden City • Parsons • Stafford • Stockton

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 23rd day of August, 2017 I hereby certify that the attached Approval of Application for Temporary Permit, File No. 20170201, dated August 23, 2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MURFIN DRILLING INC PO BOX 661 COLBY KS 67701

with photocopies to:

KAREN UHLAENDER 1062 RD 9 ATWOOD KS 67730-3264

WOOFTER PUMP & WELL INC PO BOX 689 HOXIE KS 67740-0689

Staff

Cluster molloller

RECEIVED

NOV 29 2017



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCESDavid W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY PERMIT

This is to certify that I have examined Application, File No. 20170201, of the applicant

MURFIN DRILLING INC PO BOX 661 COLBY KS 67701

for a **temporary permit** to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data, and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a 301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use subject to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

- 1. That the priority date assigned to such application is **August 23, 2017**.
- 2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for industrial use in the Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of Section 29, Township 2 South, Range 35 West, Rawlins County, Kansas.
- That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater to be withdrawn by means of one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE¼ SW¼ NE½) of Section 29, more particularly described as being near a point 2,970 feet North and 1,650 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 2 South, Range 35 West, Rawlins County, Kansas.
- 4. That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of **60 gallons per minute** and to a quantity not to exceed **300,000 gallons of water**.
- 5. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in excess of the amount approved herein.
- 6. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.
- 7. That the temporary permit shall relate to a specific quantity of water and must allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or decrease of the streamflow at the authorized point of diversion.
- 8. That this temporary permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a 301 to 305a to construct any dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public or private property.

NOV 1 4 2017

(over)

- 9. That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this temporary permit into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.
- 10. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water diverted for the duration of the temporary permit may be readily determined.
- 11. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority of this temporary permit.
- 12. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of this temporary permit and its terms, conditions and limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the application.
- 13. That this temporary permit is subject to any minimum desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c.
- 14. That the effective date of this temporary permit is **August 28, 2017.**
- 15. That this temporary permit shall expire on <u>February 28, 2018</u> and its priority forfeited, in accordance with K.S.A. 82a-727.
- 16. That abandoned water wells must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

This is a final agency action. If you choose to appeal this decision or any finding or part thereof, you must do so by filing a petition for review in the manner prescribed by the Kansas Act for Judicial Review and Civil Enforcement of Agency Actions (KJRA K.S.A. 77-601 et seq.) within 30 days of service of this order. Your appeal must be made with the appropriate district court for the district of Kansas. The Chief Legal Counsel for the Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, is the agency officer who will receive service of a petition for judicial review on behalf of the Kansas Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources. If you have questions or would like clarification concerning this order, you may contact the Chief Engineer.

Ordered this 23rd day of August, 2017, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

FOR: David W. Barfield, P.E. Chief Engineer

Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture

RECEIVED

NOV **2 9** 2017



ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

I, Karen Uhlaender	of	1062 RD 9						
		(Landow	ner's addre	ss)				
(City) (State)		landowner on whi						
the <u>SE</u> quarter of the SW_q	uarter of the <u>NE</u>	quarter in Section	on <u>29</u> , '	Township 2 ,				
Range 35 E/W, in Rawl	ins	_ County, Kansa	s which	is approximately				
2970 feet north/south, and	<u>1650</u> feet	east/west of the	apparent _	SE section				
corner. The water well was drill	ed in <u>August 2</u>	017	(month/y	ear).				
I hereby request that				e the water well,				
	(Operator na	me)						
which was drilled by Tempora	ary Water Permit	20170	201	, unplugged,				
and I will assume all responsit	and I will assume all responsibility for the plugging of said water well in accordance with the							
requirements of the Kansas Department of Health and Environment regulation K.A.R. 28-30-7.								
LANDOWNER: Yarm Whlamdy (Signature) Kaven Uhlaende (Print)	4/23/19 (Date)	OPERATOR: (Signature) By:	Inyphel	1 9/5/2017 (Date)				
		(Agent)						
IF ADDITIONAL LANDOWNI	ER			RECEIVED				
				APR 3 0 2019				
(Signature)	(Date)		BU	REAU OF WATER				
(Print)								

WWC-7 R/Geology/WWC forms – standard/ db 10/25/2012